
Cue Sheet: GMBC Awesome Ausable Ride 
Note: Mileage information for reference only. 

 

Mile Leg 
Instruction Compass 

All All 

0.0 0.0 Leave Port Kent Ferry dock and follow NY-373.   S 

3.2 3.2 Bear left onto US-9.  SW  

3.6 0.4 Turn hard right onto Chasm Rd, Cty-38 N 

4.8 1.2 Bear right to stay on Chasm Rd N 

5.6 0.8 Turn left onto Arthur Rd, Cty-38, cross I-87 Northway W 

7.4 1.8 Turn right at T onto Union Rd, then immediate left onto Harkness Rd N, W 

13.3 5.9 Bear right onto Dry Bridge Rd, leaving Cty-39 S 

16.3 3.0 Bear left onto Golf Course Rd SW 

18.2 2.0 
Turn right onto Silver Lake Rd or continue to Stewarts or Deli / Bakery (left 
on NY-9N) for sweets & treats NE  

46 46 46 Mile Ride  

-- -- Turn right onto NY-9N South SE 

24.4 6.2 Turn left onto Mill Hill Rd. Break at covered bridge & swimming hole. SE 

24.7 0.3 Cross under Glen Rd on path then turn left onto Stickney Bridge Rd E 

61 & 83 61 & 83 61 & 83 Mile Rides  

21.1 2.9 Bear left to stay on Cty-1, Silver Lake Rd. (Straight is Guide Board Rd) W 

22.2 1.1 Bear left onto Haselton Rd, then turn left to stay on Haselton Rd, Cty-19 S 

28.9 6.7 Turn right onto NY-86. Turn left after crossing river to stay on NY-86. W, SW 

31.5 2.6 Medium Ride turns left onto Fox Farm Rd.  (Jump next section) E or SW  

83 83 83 Mile Ride  

40.5 9.0 Turn right at Cobble Mtn Lodge onto Northwood Rd. NW  

41.2 0.7 Turn left onto Mirror Lake Dr at T.  SW  

42.1 0.9 Turn right onto Parkside Dr.  NNW  

42.4 0.3 Bear right onto Main St.  NNW  

42.8 0.4 Bear right onto Mirror Lake Dr. Check out Lake Placid!  N 

43.8 1.0 Left onto Northwood Rd.  SE 

44.5 0.7 Turn left onto Rte 86.  NE  

53.5 9.0 Turn right onto Fox Farm Rd (Cty-63).  E 

-- 61 83 61 & 83 61 & 83 Mile Rides  

 32.3 54.3 0.8 Turn right onto Springfield Rd, Cty-12.  S 

 36.0 58.0 3.7 Cross river on NY-9N, then left onto Upper Jay – Turnbull Cnrs Rd, Cty-12 S, E 

 36.8 58.8 0.8 Turn left onto Valley Rd NE 

 39.6 61.6 2.8 Turn left onto Mill Hill Rd NW 

 40.1 62.1 0.5 Turn right onto Stickney Hill Rd (covered bridge & swimming hole on left) E 

46 61 83 All All Rides  

29.2 44.6 66.6 4.5 Bear right, onto Green St NE  

31.5 46.9 68.9 2.3 Bear right at Grove Rd to stay on Green St NNE  

35.1 50.5 72.5 3.6 Turn right onto Dugway Rd (follow river) ENE 

39.6 55.0 77.0 4.5 Bear left onto Augur Lake Rd, Cty-15. Cross Northway. NNE 

40.3 55.7 77.7 0.7 Turn left onto US-9 N 

41.3 56.7 78.7 1.0 Turn right onto Main St, then 2nd left onto Kent St. / Soper Rd E, NE  

43.8 59.2 81.2 2.5 Bear right onto NY-373 and return to ferry E 

 

Route Details: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38737313 (46 Mile Ride) 
 https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38737552 (61 Mile Ride) 
  https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38737050 (83 Mile Ride)

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38737313
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38737552
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38737050
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